

BA/1675/2020 State Versus Harjit Singh

Present :- Miss Divya Rani, Advocate for applicant-accused
(through video conference).
Shri Anshuman Syal, Additional Public Prosecutor for State
(through video conference)

Bail application received by transfer in compliance of order passed by learned District & Sessions Judge, Moga and conveyed vide Endst. No.1566/EB dated 7.10.2020. It be registered.

Heard. Vide order dated 2.09.2020 passed by court of Ms.Sonia Kinra, learned Additional Sessions Judge, Moga applicant-accused was directed to join investigation. Today Learned Additional Public Prosecutor through video conferencing informed that applicant-accused has joined investigation and his custodial interrogation is completed.

In view of above said discussion and submission of learned Additional Public Prosecutor that custodial interrogation is no more required interim order dated 2.09.2020 is made absolute, subject to following conditions :

1. That he shall join investigation as and when called upon by the investigating officer;
2. That he shall not directly or indirectly make any inducement, threat or promise to any person acquainted with the facts of the case so as to dissuade her from disclosing such facts to the Court or to any police officer or tamper with the evidence;
3. That he shall not leave the country without prior permission of court;

File be consigned to record room.

Pronounced.
07.10.2020.

Jagjit Singh Panesar, Stenographer-II

(Jagdeep Sood)
Additional Sessions Judge
Moga (UID No.PB00169).