

BA 1674-23

Angrej Singh Vs State of Punjab

Present: Shri B.S. Gill, counsel for applicant-accused
Shri Gurpreet Singh Rana, Additional P.P. for the State

Today, Shri B.S. Gill Advocate has suffered a statement that he withdraw the present bail application at this stage. In view of the above said statement, the present bail application stands dismissed as withdrawn. File is ordered to be consigned to the record room, Tarn Taran.

Pronounced on 23.06.2023

(Kawaljit Singh)
ASJ/T.T/UID-0155

Rahul Sharma Steno-Gr-II