

Shiv Kumar Vs. State of Punjab BA-1674-2023

Present: None for the applicant/accused.
Ms.Harpreet Kaur, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.

File put up before me being Vacation Judge as the learned
Presiding Officer is availing summer vacations.

No one has appeared on behalf of applicant/accused. Record
not received. Now to come upon 16.06.2023 for arguments. Police
record be also requisitioned for the date fixed. For awaiting
appearance of applicant/accused also to come upon the date fixed. On
that date, file be put up before the concerned Vacation Judge.

Date of order: 12.06.2023

Rajneesh

(Krishan Kumar Singla)
Vacation Judge
SAS Nagar, Mohali
UID No.PB0197